506941359 10/26/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6988197

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TRIO MOTION, LLC	10/05/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OPTUM LABS, LLC	
Street Address:	5995 OPUS PARKWAY	
City:	MINNETONKA	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55343	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16103567

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 704-444-1000

Email: usptomail@alston.com
Correspondent Name: ALSTON & BIRD LLP

Address Line 1: BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA

Address Line 2: 101 SOUTH TRYON STREET, SUITE 4000
Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	054642/526822
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANE A. BALTICH
SIGNATURE:	/Dane A. Baltich/
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Written Consent - Member - GPT (2021-10-05)#page1.tif

PATENT 506941359 REEL: 057910 FRAME: 0835

WRITTEN CONSENT
OF THE
SOLE MEMBER
OF
TRIO MOTION, LLC

The undersigned, being the duly authorized representative of Optum Labs, LLC, ("Sole Member"), the sole member of Trio Motion, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company), pursuant to Section 18.01 of the Delaware Code Annotated ("Del. C."), does hereby adopt, consent to, and approve the following resolutions:

**Dissolution and Winding Up of Affairs** 

**RECORDED: 10/26/2021** 

WHEREAS, management has found and recommended to the Sole Member that it is prudent and in the best interests of the Company for its affairs to be wound up as set forth in Delaware law and, subsequently, for the existence of the Company to be terminated and the Company legally dissolved; and

**WHEREAS**, the Sole Member agrees with management's assessment of this matter and hereby takes the following actions to accomplish the winding up of the Company's business and its subsequent dissolution.

**RESOLVED**, that the Sole Member hereby states and agrees that it finds that it is appropriate, prudent and in the best interests of the Company for the Company wind up its affairs and for its separate legal existence to be dissolved.

**RESOLVED**, that pursuant to 6 Del. C. Section 18-804, as part of the process of winding up the affairs of the Company, the Company shall discharge its debts, obligations, or other liabilities, settle and close all of its activities, and marshal and distribute its assets.

**RESOLVED**, that the Company shall file with the Delaware secretary of state a Certificate of Cancellation in accordance with 6 Del. C. Section 18-203.

Date: 10/05/2021 **OPTUM LABS, LLC,** 

The sole member of Trio Motion, LLC

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_Name: Heather A. Lang

Title: Assistant Secretary

PATENT REEL: 057910 FRAME: 0836